defined by Personnel Policy Section 4.2, which is incorporated by
reference as if set forth fully herein, a total of 233.68 hours, for a total
amount of $11,841.13 less applicable taxes and withholdings.

. Final Other_Distributions. Employee shall be paid the gross sum of One
Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($161,800) together with
the stipend described in paragraph 5, in consideration of the waiver and release
of claims and all other covenants as contained and described herein, as follows:

a check payable to Employee in the amount of $39,140.44 less

required lawful withholdings and deductions, for any alleged lost